06-02-2005

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

| PAI | EN 15 | ONLY | | | | |
|-----|-------|------|---|---|-----|---|
| _ | | _ | _ | , | _ , | _ |

Docket No.: 577-664

| 103012695 | te: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | | |
|--|---|--|--|
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Roger Pyron 3715 Saint Philip Bartlett, Tennessee 38133 | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Thomas & Betts International, Inc. | | |
| Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) | 113 | | |
| | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | | |
| | Street Address: 501 Silverside Road, Suite 67 | | |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | | | |
| Other | City: Wilmington State: DE ZIP: 19809 | | |
| Execution Date: 05/20/2005 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No | | |
| Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application | , the execution date of the application is: 05/20/2005 | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | ened? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 | | |
| Name: Salvatore J. Abbruzzese, Esq. | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 | | |
| Internal Address: Hoffmann & Baron, LLP 06/01/2005 6T0N11 00000050 200776 11137951 | ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account | | |
| 01 FC:8021 40.00 BA | Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | |
| Street Address: 6900 Jericho Turnpike | 8. Deposit account number: | | |
| | 20-0776 | | |
| City: Syosset State: NY ZIP: 11791 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. | USE THIS SPACE | | |
| _ | May 26, 2005 | | |
| Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sh | Signature 2 Date | | |
| Mail documents to be recorded with | required cover sheet information to: t Recordation Services t Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 PATENT | | |

ASSIGNMENT

Assignor(s):

Name: Roger Pyron

Address: 3715 Saint Philip, Bartlett, Tennessee 38133 USA

Citizenship: USA

Assignee:

Thomas & Betts International, Inc.

501 Silverside Road, Suite 67

Wilmington, DE 19809

Docket Number: 577-664

Title of Invention "Armored Cable Connector"

RECORDED: 05/26/2005

Serial No.: Filed:

Including all U.S. and Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention

WHEREAS, I/We, the above-identified inventor(s) have invented certain new and useful improvements identified and described above (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the Invention and under the Letters Patent, and similar protection to be obtained, worldwide;

AND, WHEREAS, I/WE, the inventor(s), in consideration of US\$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, desire to and do hereby assign sell and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest that I/we may have or possess throughout the United States, its territories and all foreign countries (I) in and to the Invention including any and all copyright therein; (ii) the registration and/or application identified above including all priority and Convention rights; (iii) any and all proprietary rights arising from the Invention or that claim priority thereto including any provisional, utility, copyright or design application and any division, reissue, continuation, continuation in part, certificate of reexamination, substitution, derivative work, compilation or extension thereof; and, (iv) in and to any and all Letters Patent or other registration or certificate of the United States and countries foreign thereto which may be granted on the Invention or which has granted or exists with respect to the Invention, together with all rights of action and recovery for past infringement thereof, for the full term or terms for which any and all such patent or other rights may be granted or exist;

AND, I/WE, further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including but not limited to applications for foreign patents or certificates; for filing design, division, continuation-in-part, continuation, reexamination or copyright applications; for obtaining any reissue of any Letters Patent which may be granted for the aforesaid Invention; for making rightful oaths, testifying as needed and other acts to aid Assignee in obtaining and enforcing the rights herein conveyed or hereinafter acquired in all countries; and as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense. This assignment is to be binding on my heirs and legal representatives.

NAME

Roger Pyron

May 20, 2005

PATENT REEL: 016606 FRAME: 0111